
E.—2

Table
No.
1.

List
of
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Native
Village
Schools,

and
Schools
at
which
Native
Children

are
maintained
by
the

Government
of
New
Zealand,
with
the

Expenditure
on

each
and

on
General

Management,
during
the
Year

1891;
and
the
Names,
Status,
and

Emoluments
of
the

Teachers
as
in

December,
1891.

16

***
In
the
column

"Position
in
the
School,"
HM

meansHead
Master;
H
F,
Head
Mistress;
M,
that
there
is
a

Master
only;
F,
Mistress
only;
AM,
Assistant
Male
Teacher
;
A
F,
Assistant

Female
Teacher;

S,

Sewing-mistress.

County.

Schools.

Salaries.

Buildings,

Other
Ordinary
Sites,

Fencing,

Expenditure.
andFurniture.

Expenditure
during
1891.

Total.

Teachers
of

Village

Schools
at
the

End
of
the

Year.

03 .So O

O-SrS

Bemarlis.

Mangonui
Te

Kao

£

s.
d.

185
0

0

£

s.
d.

4

7

6

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

189
7

6

McGavin,
Mr.
and

Mrs. Dunn,
R.
H.

Dunn,
Mrs...

Young,
Rev.
H.

Young,
Miss
F.
L.

Young,
Mrs.

£

s.
d.

185
0

0

The
teachers
work

conjointly.

Pamapuria

160
0

0

4
17
8

164
17
8

HM S HM AF S

145
0

0

20
0

0

160
0

0

20
0

0

20
0

0

Ahipara

162
1

8

15
8

2

177
9
10

School
closed
in

September
quarter.

Hokianga

Pukepoto..Kenana

140
16
5

120
14
4

3
18
9

5

7

6

26'
7

3

144
15
2

146
9

1

Harris,
A.
H.

Harris,
Sirs. Nicholson,

J.

Nicholson,
Mrs.

Barnett,
Mrs.

Haszard,
Mrs.

HM S HM S HF S

90
0

0

20
0

0

90
0

0

20
0

0

190
0

0

20
0

0

Whangape

122
10
0

28
5

3

150
15
3

With
allowance
for

conveyanceof

goods,

£10
per

annum.

Rangiahua

206
5

0

21
17
3

228
2

3

WhakarapaWaitapu
and
side-school
at

Matihetihe

120
0

0

196
5

0

19
1

9

28
16
9

139
1

9

225
1

9

Hawkins,
T.
B.

Hawkins,
Mrs.

Hawkins,
Miss

Masters,
C.
M.

Masters,
Miss
E.

Lee,
J.
B.

..
Gockroft,

Mrs.
Cockroft,
Miss
A.

Danaher,
T.J.

Danaher,
Mrs.

Harrison,
J.

Magee,
E.
J.Winkelmanu,

C.
P.

..
Winkelmann,
Mrs.

..
Tobin,
W.
H.
J.

Tobin,
Mrs.

Woods,
G.
E.

Woods,
Mrs. Mitchell,

J...
Hansen,
Miss
A.
M.

..
Mitchell,
Mrs.

Johnson,
Miss
S.
H.

..HM AP AE HM AP M HE S HM S MM HM AF HM S H
M

S HM AF S F

160
0

0

35
0

0

10
0

0

165
0

0

35
0

0

90
0

0

90
0

0

20
0

0

145
0

0

20
0

0

125
0

0

100
0

0

155
0

0

35
0

0

125
0

0

20
0

0

125
0

0

20
0

0

205
0

0

20
0

0

20
0

0

135
0

0

School
closed
in

September
quarter.

With
allowance
for
horse,
£10
per

annum.

Whirinaki

183
6

8

17
13
4

7
10
0

208
10
0

Waima Omanaia

118
15
10

144
3

4

4

4

3

13
3

9

123
0

1

157
7

1

Motukaraka

162
10
0

13
2
11

18
4

0

193
16
11

MangamukaMangakahiaWaimamaku

146
13
4

119
3

4

190
0

0

6
14
9

21
7

6

30
18
5

2017
0

153
8

1

140
10
10

241
15
5

With
allowance
for

conveyanceof
goods,

£10
per

annum.

Otaua

150
0

0

3

0

0

153
0

0

Bay
of

Islands
Ohaeawai

147
10
0

11
19
9

159
9

9

Kaikohe Karetu Waikare
.. Whangaruru

242
10
0

118
15
0

86
13
4

6

10

10
13
0

3

16
19
6

8

1
17
6

5

0

0

258
3

0

121
16
6

106
0

0

7
18
6

Patrick,
J.'K.

m

90"o
0

School
closed
in

September
quarter.

School
opened
in

December
quarter.
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