Table No. 1.

LIST of the NATIVE VILLAGE SCHOOLS, and SCHOOLS at which NATIVE CHILDREN are maintained by the Government of New Zealand, with the Expenditure on each and on General Management, during the Year 1891; and the Names, Status, and Emoluments of the Teachers as in December, 1891. ** In the column "Position in the School," H M means Head Master; H F, Head Mistress; M, that there is a Master only; F, Mistress only; A M, Assistant Male Teacher; A F, Assistant Female Teacher; S Saminarmierace

*						S, Sev	Sewing-mistress.	,			
				,	Expenditure	Expenditure during 1891.	:		9 tp 0	lary ear,	
County.	Schools	ols.		Salaries.	Other Ordinary Expenditure.	Buildings, Sites, Fencing, and Furniture.	Total.	Teachers of Village Schools at the Find of the Year.	ni noitisoT School	Rate of Ea to bra End of Ye	Remarks.
Mangonui	Te Kao	:	:	£ s. d. 185 0 0	£ s. d. 4 7 6	£ .	£ s. d. 189 7 6	McGavin, Mr. and	:	£ s. d. 185 0 0	The teachers work conjointly.
	Pamapuria	:	:	160 0 0	4 17 8	•	164 17 8	Dunn, R. H.	HM	0	
	Ahipara	:	:	162 1 8	15 8 2	•	177 9 10	Young, Mrs Young, Rev. H.	A H M	160 0 0	
	Pukepoto Kenana	•::	::	140 16 5 120 14 4	3 18 9 5 7 6	20 7 3	144 15 2 146 9 1	Young, Mrs	s:H	· . · ·	School closed in September quarter.
Hokianga	Whangape	:	;	122 10 0	28 5 3	:	150 15 3	Nicholson, J.	η H α	000	With allowance for conveyance of goods,
	Rangiahua	:	:	206 5 0	21 17 3	•	228 2 3	Barnett, Mrs	Σ H Z E		ore per contract.
	Whakarapa Waitapu and s Matihetihe	side-school	æ:	120 0 0 196 5 0	19 1 9 28 16 9	: :	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Hawkins, T. B.	H. A.F.	:00	School closed in September quarter. With allowance for horse, £10 per annum.
	Whirinaki	:	:	183 6 8	17 13 4	7 10 0	208 10 0	Hawkins, Miss Masters, C. M.	A H A	000	
	Waima Omanaia	::	::	118 15 10 144 3 4	4 4 3 13 3 9	::	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Masters, Miss E	H K	000	
	Motukaraka	:	:	162 10 0	13 2 11	18 4 0	193 16 11	Cockrott, Miss A Danaher, T. J	H		
	Mangamuka	:	:	133	6 14 9	:	φ,	Dansher, Mrs Harrison, J	ΣΝ	000	
	Mangakania Waimamaku	::	::	119 3 4 190 0 0	30 18 5	20 17 0	241 15 5	Winkelmann, C. P	HH	00	With allowance for conveyance of goods, \$\xi10 \text{per annum.}\$
V	Otana	:	:	150 0 0	3 0 0	:	153 0 0	Winkelmann, Mrs	H H H	000	
Bay of Islands	Ohaeawai	:	:	147 10 0	11 19 9	•	159 9 9	Tobin, Mrs Woods, G. E.	H	00	
	Kaikohe	:		242 10 0	10 13 0	5 0 0	258 3 0	Woods, Mrs. Mitchell, J Hansen, Miss A M	N H A	202 0 0 205 0 0	
	Karetu	:			Н	:		Mitchell, Mrs. Johnson, Miss S. H.	SO EH	00	
	Waikare Whangaruru	::	::	86 13 4 6 1 0	19 6 8 1 17 6	::	$\frac{106}{7} \frac{0}{18} \frac{0}{6}$	Patrick, J. K.	:H	0 0 06	School closed in September quarter. School opened in December quarter.